Medsafe Logo
Hide menus
Show menus

Safety Information

Published: 12 May 2006

Product Recall Notice - Pascal Neutragard Fluoride Rinse

12 May 2006

Neutragard 0.05% Mint
Neutragard 0.05% Tropical Blast
Neutragard Plus 0.2% Mint
Neutragard Plus 0.2% Tropical Blast

Lot/Batch No: All of those ending in 06 to 10 (06,07,08,09,10 inclusive)


Ivoclar Vivadent Limited, after receiving notification from Pascal USA and consultation with Medsafe, is recalling the above product.

Pascal has advised that this product is being recalled because recent tests have shown that the preservative system in these products has not worked effectively and once opened, the product is at risk of becoming contaminated. Although Pascal has not received reported incidents of any adverse reactions attributed to these products, those people with a weakened immune system may be at risk of infection. As a precaution, Pascal has initiated this recall.

The products are only sold at selected dental practices throughout New Zealand. Consumers who have the product with the above mentioned batches should return the product to the place of purchase for a full refund or phone Ivoclar Vivadent on 0508 486 252 with any queries.

The 6 digit batch/lot number can be found at the bottom edge of the bottle, preceded by the letters LOT/EXP.

Ivoclar Vivadent Limited
12 Omega Street, Albany
Auckland
New Zealand

 

0 1 2 4 5 6 7 9 [ /